

EX 805/19
SURESH CHAND AGGARWAL
Vs.
HARI OM GUPTA

24.02.2023

Present : Mr. DK Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for DH along-with the
DH.

At this stage, an application U/O XXI Rule 38 CPC filed on behalf of the DH seeking issuance of warrant of arrest for JD. The same be taken on record.

Issue notice of the said application to the opposite party to appear in person and explain the non-compliance before the Court, failing which it shall be presumed that he has nothing to say and the matter shall be proceeded further on the basis of record upon filing of PF/RC/Copies and through all acceptable modes of services for **14.07.2023**. *Steps be taken within 15 days.*

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/24.02.2023