

EX 805/19
SURESH CHAND AGGARWAL
Vs.
HARI OM GUPTA

15.01.2026

File taken up today on an application already filed by the JD on 14.01.2026 for depositing part decretal amount and further seeking postponment/ stay of warrant of attachment.

Present : Mr. D.K. Tyagi, Ld. counsel for DH.
Mr. Mohd. Danish and Mr. Mohd. Monis, Ld.
counsel for JD along-with the JD.

Statement of outstanding amount as on 15.01.2025
filed on behalf of the DH. The same is taken on record.

The aforesaid application is filed by the JD along-with
original Demand Draft of Rs.5,00,000/-. Same are taken on record.

It is stated in the said application that JD is ready and
willing to pay the decretal amount, however, subject to the
condition that DH will withdraw all pending litigations between
DH and JD as well as one complaint case filed under NI Act by son
of the DH against the JD.

Since JD has filed on record, the original demand draft
of Rs.5,00,000/-, *the warrant of attachment issued against the
immovable property bearing no. A-4/119, New Kondli, Mayur
Vihar, Phase-III, Delhi-110096 is stayed till next date of hearing.*

Put up for consideration on aforesaid application on
date already fixed i.e. 13.02.2026.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/15.01.2026